

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Monroe, Girard, Sokol, Wood, Frasier, Westcott and Strough

## AUTHORIZING WARREN COUNTY'S PARTICIPATION IN THE ADIRONDACK WIDE INVASIVE SPECIES PREVENTION PROGRAM AND EXECUTION OF FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, it is proposed that Warren County participate in a regional-Adirondack wide Invasive Species prevention program which is a collaborative partnership of public and private entities with a common objective of preventing the spread of invasive species in the Adirondacks ("Program"), and

WHEREAS, a Framework Agreement to establish the Program has been prepared, now, therefore,

be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes Warren County to

participate in the Program, which participation shall be at no cost to Warren County, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute a Framework Agreement to establish the Program provided the Framework Agreement specifies that by executing the Framework Agreement, Warren County is not obligated to fund or finance any Program initiatives or components, and in a form approved by the County Attorney.